Issue of Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer and intended Issue of Options under the Retail and Institutional Offer Thursday, 30 June

Normal trading of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer and, if quoted, Options under the Retail and
Institutional Offer2 Friday, 1 July

Holding statements in respect of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer, and, if quoted, Options under the
Retail and Institutional Offer dispatched2 Monday, 4 July

1 The above timetable is indicative only and subject to change. Subject to the requirements of the Corporations Act, the ASX Listing Rules and any other applicable laws,
Lumos in consultation with the Joint Lead Managers, reserves the right to amend this timetable and withdraw the offer at any time. 2 Lumos will seek quotation and
trading of options will be subject to satisfaction of the relevant ASX Listing Rules criteria.

Summary pro-forma balance sheet

22© Lumos Diagnostics™. All rights reserved.

Summary pro-forma balance sheet

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES.

US$m
30-Apr-22

(Unaudited)
Impact of

equity raising1,2
30-Apr-22
Pro-forma

Cash and cash equivalents 5.0 7.4 12.4

Other current assets 13.6 13.6

Total Current Assets 18.6 7.4 26.0

Total Non-Current Assets 42.4 42.4

Total Assets 61.0 7.4 68.4

Total Current Liabilities 14.1 14.1

Total Non-Current Liabilities 7.0 7.0

Total Liabilities 21.1 21.1

Equity 39.9 7.4 47.3

1 Assumes AUD / USD exchange rate of 0.70.
2 Illustrates the post transaction costs impact of Entitlement Offer

to raise up to approximately A$11.2m.

Key Risks

24© Lumos Diagnostics™. All rights reserved.

• Regulatory Approvals and Responsibilities:  For each country in which Lumos wishes to distribute its products, Lumos will be required to obtain product clearances or approvals prior to marketing the
product and is required to maintain an up-to-date product registration with appropriate governmental authorities and regulatory bodies. Lumos’ manufacturing facilities are also required to hold